Bill Number: <u>24-050</u>

Ordinance Number: 4050

AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING THE QUOTE OF TECHLINE SPORTS LIGHTING FOR THE PURCHASE OF POLE LIGHTS FOR THE ST. ROBERT COMMUNITY CENTER BASEBALL FIELD AND PARKING LOT

Be it ordained by the Board of Aldermen of the City of St. Robert as follows:

- **SECTION 1.** A copy of a Quote from Techline Sports Lighting for the purchase of pole lighting for the St. Robert Community Center at a cost of \$101,900.00 for the baseball field and of \$7,900.00 for the parking lot, for a total contract amount of \$109,800.00, is attached hereto as **Exhibit A** and is incorporated herein by specific reference.
- **SECTION 2.** The Board of Aldermen of the City of St. Robert reviews and approves the Quote of Techline Sports Lighting.
- **SECTION 3.** The Mayor of the City of St. Robert is authorized to execute an acceptance of the Quote as a contract (see **Exhibit B**), to legally bind the City, and to expend City funds for the purposes set out in the contract. The City Clerk is directed to then affix to the contract the official seal of the City and attest to the same.
- **SECTION 4.** This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval.

READ THREE TIMES AND PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF ST. ROBERT, MISSOURI ON MAY 21, 2024.

Attest